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LEAGUE #348: SUMMER HIS & HERS 2018
WEEK #14 - 8/21/18

TUESDAY - 7:10 P.M. 90% OF 230 - 16 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: DAVE TOWNSON PHONE: 781 335-2299
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 13 OF 14 (14)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 8-SPARETIME 131.5 76.5 17504 314 400 1027 532 1423
2. # 4-AC2 129 79 17588 346 425 1119 528 1434
3. #12-KINGS 128 80 17553 361 443 1214 531 1480
4. # 6-ALLEY OOPS 122 86 17148 247 296 799 487 1373
5. # 7-FRANTIC DUO 119 89 17372 338 408 1102 518 1441
6. # 9-NEED HELP 113 95 17134 312 359 1011 479 1375
7. #16-K AND G 109.5 98.5 17216 331 409 1180 515 1498
8. #13-STRETCH 108 100 17206 277 346 946 508 1438
9. # 5-DOUBLE UPS 106.5 101.5 17386 296 343 955 493 1411
10. #11-ROLL UP ON U 106 102 17379 276 363 913 523 1408
11. # 3-BAD TO THE BONE 94.5 113.5 16316 308 360 1042 501 1465
12. # 2-THE CLAYS 92 116 15895 265 311 905 489 1439
13. #10-X-GUTTERBALLS 87 121 16924 264 307 882 480 1386
14. # 1-VACANT ALSO 77.5 130.5 15797 353 448 1252 532 1504
15. #15-THE BULLIES 67.5 140.5 14597 327 399 1078 508 1416
16. #14-VACANT TEAM 10 198 1307 271 296 815 460 1307
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
5 413 464 434 1311 6 VS 9 449 441 475 1365 10

12 417 426 451 1294 8 VS 7 401 494 431 1326 8
6 434 421 413 1268 1 VS 13 485 466 450 1401 15

16 446 472 466 1384 8 VS 11 461 493 421 1375 8
1 448 409 450 1307 3 VS 15 451 490 475 1416 13
4 454 506 451 1411 14 VS 10 388 431 435 1254 2

14 ... ... ... .... 0 VS 3 487 455 415 1357 13
8 532 459 432 1423 12 VS 2 436 431 465 1332 4

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
267 ARTHUR SUTTON 738 ARTHUR SUTTON 200.1 ARTHUR SUTTON
266 GREG INGRAM 662 GREG INGRAM 198.2 AL CHORNEY
258 AL CHORNEY 661 AL CHORNEY 187.3 GREG INGRAM
247 KEITH CALLAHAN 637 KEITH CALLAHAN 173.3 KEITH CALLAHAN
244 BARTON FINK 617 BARTON FINK 171.3 BARTON FINK

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
300 AL CHORNEY 828 ARTHUR SUTTON
299 BARTON FINK 825 KEITH CALLAHAN
297 ARTHUR SUTTON 787 AL CHORNEY
297 KEITH CALLAHAN 782 BARTON FINK
295 GREG INGRAM 779 GREG INGRAM

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
229 KRIS VOSS 631 KRIS VOSS 167.7 DIANE WARMINGTON
223 AMY CHORNEY 560 DIANE WARMINGTON 156.6 DORIS WOODS
213 DIANE WARMINGTON 533 DORIS WOODS 148.4 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW
203 DORIS WOODS 510 AMY CHORNEY 147.8 AMY CHORNEY
200 GAYLE FINK 507 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW 144.1 GAYLE FINK

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
298 AMY CHORNEY 747 AMY CHORNEY
282 GAYLE FINK 746 KRIS VOSS
276 DIANE WARMINGTON 746 DIANE WARMINGTON
274 KRIS VOSS 745 DORIS WOODS
271 RUTHIE GRAHAM 741 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW
271 DORIS WOODS 741 ILENE CLOUTIER

MATCH POINT LEADERS
-------------------

POINTS BOWLER
------ ------



34.0 ARTHUR SUTTON
34.0 DIANE WARMINGTON
33.0 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW
33.0 AMY CHORNEY
31.5 BARTON FINK

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
448 VACANT ALSO 1252 VACANT ALSO
443 KINGS 1214 KINGS
425 AC2 1180 K AND G
409 K AND G 1119 AC2
408 FRANTIC DUO 1102 FRANTIC DUO

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
532 SPARETIME 1504 VACANT ALSO
532 VACANT ALSO 1498 K AND G
531 KINGS 1480 KINGS
528 AC2 1465 BAD TO THE BONE
523 ROLL UP ON U 1441 FRANTIC DUO

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

244 BARTON FINK MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 231 GREG INGRAM
656 GREG INGRAM MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 617 BARTON FINK
299 BARTON FINK MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 272 JIM GALLUZZO

MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 272 GREG INGRAM
782 BARTON FINK MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 779 GREG INGRAM
223 AMY CHORNEY WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 199 KRIS VOSS
562 KRIS VOSS WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 507 AMY CHORNEY
298 AMY CHORNEY WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 245 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW
732 AMY CHORNEY WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 707 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN SERIES OVER 650 - GREG INGRAM 656* MAN PINS OVER AVG - BARTON FINK + 76*
WOMAN GAME OVER 200 - AMY CHORNEY 223 WOMAN SERIES OVER 550 - KRIS VOSS 562*
WOMAN PINS OVER AVG - AMY CHORNEY + 77*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

ENT HDCP HGS HSS HGH PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP HGS HSS HGH PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- ----- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- -----

TM #8-SPARETIME 31&32 TM #4-AC2
GAYLE FINK 138 77 200 491 282 5188 36 144.1 AMY CHORNEY 142 74 223 510 298 5768 39 147.8
BARTON FINK 167 53 244 617 299 6682 39 171.3 AL CHORNEY 203 28 258 661 300 7731 39 198.2

HDCP=+130 AVG=315 HDCP=+102 AVG=345
TM #12-KINGS 33&34 TM #6-ALLEY OOPS
ARTHUR SUTTON 188 27 267 738 297 7004 35 200.1 ANNETTE AINBINDER 110 101 150 394 255 4590 39 117.6
PHIL BOWDEN 154 60 192 554 260 5873 36 163.1 NORMAN AINBINDER 134 90 179 426 270 5073 39 130.0
EDWIN GROSSETT 188 37 0 0 0 0 0 HDCP=+191 AVG=247

HDCP=+87 AVG=363
TM #7-FRANTIC DUO 35&36 TM #9-NEED HELP
DIANE WARMINGTON 160 56 213 560 276 6542 39 167.7 CHRISTINE JOHNDROW 149 73 185 507 263 5790 39 148.4
DAVE TOWNSON 195 53 214 580 272 6672 39 171.0 RUSS WARMINGTON 176 59 213 570 261 5744 35 164.1

HDCP=+109 AVG=338 HDCP=+132 AVG=312
TM #5-DOUBLE UPS 37&38 TM #16-K AND G
RUTHIE GRAHAM 133 82 185 476 271 3727 27 138.0 GEORGE HICKS --- 73 207 549 281 5774 39 148.0
DORIS WOODS 153 66 203 533 271 6111 39 156.6 KRIS VOSS 194 41 229 631 274 4986 27 184.6
ISAAC WOODS 152 78 176 445 246 1719 12 143.2 HDCP=+114 AVG=332

HDCP=+148 AVG=294
TM #13-STRETCH 39&40 TM #11-ROLL UP ON U
MARIA GALLUZZO 119 98 169 438 266 4755 39 121.9 KIRK SMALL --- 80 184 464 263 2974 21 141.6
JIM GALLUZZO 155 67 203 557 272 5614 36 155.9 JAY SIMMONS 143 78 209 487 290 5594 39 143.4

HDCP=+165 AVG=276 HDCP=+158 AVG=284
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ENT HDCP HGS HSS HGH PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP HGS HSS HGH PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- ----- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- -----

TM #3-BAD TO THE BONE 41&42 TM #2-THE CLAYS
SI ROSENTHAL 143 69 191 528 266 5511 36 153.0 MARGO CLAYMAN --- 90 165 453 257 4305 33 130.4
ALAN BANKS 146 67 216 553 287 5588 36 155.2 BARRY CLAYMAN 128 85 170 479 259 4879 36 135.5

HDCP=+136 AVG=308 HDCP=+175 AVG=265
TM #10-X-GUTTERBALLS 43&44 TM #1-VACANT ALSO
KAREN MACGREGOR 133 95 158 426 253 4117 33 124.7 KEITH CALLAHAN 152 51 247 637 297 5200 30 173.3
ILENE CLOUTIER 139 82 175 498 256 5415 39 138.8 VACANT 110 108 0 0 0 0 0

HDCP=+177 AVG=262 HDCP=+159 AVG=283
TM #15-THE BULLIES 45&46 TM #14-VACANT TEAM
LARRY VANZANDT 141 81 190 472 273 4627 33 140.2
GREG INGRAM 197 38 266 662 295 6184 33 187.3

HDCP=+119 AVG=327
*SUBSTITUTES*
10-TIM MAJOR 214 37 258 734 272 3388 18 188.2 38-OWEN GILL 123 92 171 422 271 2159 17 127.0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 31-32 33-34 *35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46
8/21/18 8-4 12-6 7-9 5-16 13-11 3-2 10-1 15-14
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND WEEKLY SEASON
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH WON WON ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ----
TM #1 - VACANT ALSO

KEITH CALLAHAN 184 145 186 515 5200 30 173 247 637 297 825 3.0 25.0 152 51 M
VACANT (105) (105) (105) 315 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0 .0 110 108 M

TM #2 - THE CLAYS
MARGO CLAYMAN 135 121 148 404 4305 33 130 165 453 257 729 2.0 20.0 --- 90 W
BARRY CLAYMAN 126 135 142 403 4879 36 135 170 479 259 746 .0 26.0 128 85 M

TM #3 - BAD TO THE BONE
SI ROSENTHAL 170 156 126 452 5511 36 153 191 528 266 753 3.0 20.5 143 69 M
ALAN BANKS 180 162 152 494 5588 36 155 216 553 287 766 4.0 30.0 146 67 M

TM #4 - AC2
AMY CHORNEY 137 223 147 507 5768 39 147 223 510 298 747 3.0 33.0 142 74 W
AL CHORNEY 214 180 201 595 7731 39 198 258 661 300 787 3.0 29.0 203 28 M

TM #5 - DOUBLE UPS
RUTHIE GRAHAM ... ... ... ... 3727 27 138 185 476 271 734 ... 19.5 133 82 W
DORIS WOODS 147 162 169 478 6111 39 156 203 533 271 745 3.0 29.0 153 66 W
ISAAC WOODS 124 160 123 407 1719 12 143 176 445 246 655 1.0 6.0 152 78 M

TM #6 - ALLEY OOPS
ANNETTE AINBINDER 96 111 88 295 4590 39 117 150 394 255 718 1.0 31.0 110 101 W
NORMAN AINBINDER 149 121 136 406 5073 39 130 179 426 270 708 .0 27.0 134 90 M

TM #7 - FRANTIC DUO
DIANE WARMINGTON 155 176 155 486 6542 39 167 213 560 276 746 2.0 34.0 160 56 W
DAVE TOWNSON 138 210 168 516 6672 39 171 214 580 272 751 2.0 25.0 195 53 M

TM #8 - SPARETIME
GAYLE FINK 156 135 119 410 5188 36 144 200 491 282 737 2.0 29.0 138 77 W
BARTON FINK 244 192 181 617 6682 39 171 244 617 299 782 4.0 31.5 167 53 M

TM #9 - NEED HELP
CHRISTINE JOHNDRO 156 158 171 485 5790 39 148 185 507 263 741 3.0 33.0 149 73 W
RUSS WARMINGTON 160 150 171 481 5744 35 164 213 570 261 714 1.0 24.0 176 59 M

TM #10 - X-GUTTERBALLS
KAREN MACGREGOR 101 127 134 362 4117 33 124 158 426 253 711 1.0 23.5 133 95 W
ILENE CLOUTIER 112 129 126 367 5415 39 138 175 498 256 741 1.0 22.5 139 82 W

TM #11 - ROLL UP ON U
KIRK SMALL 168 169 127 464 2974 21 141 184 464 263 707 3.0 15.0 --- 80 M
JAY SIMMONS 134 165 135 434 5594 39 143 209 487 290 730 1.0 31.0 143 78 M

TM #12 - KINGS
ARTHUR SUTTON 173 202 196 571 7004 35 200 267 738 297 828 2.0 34.0 188 27 M
PHIL BOWDEN 158 138 169 465 5873 36 163 192 554 260 758 2.0 28.0 154 60 M
EDWIN GROSSETT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ... .0 188 37 M

TM #13 - STRETCH
MARIA GALLUZZO 131 97 118 346 4755 39 121 169 438 266 738 3.0 25.0 119 98 W
JIM GALLUZZO 188 203 166 557 5614 36 155 203 557 272 764 4.0 30.0 155 67 M

TM #14 - VACANT TEAM

TM #15 - THE BULLIES
LARRY VANZANDT 125 149 123 397 4627 33 140 190 472 273 721 1.0 19.0 141 81 M
GREG INGRAM 205 220 231 656 6184 33 187 266 662 295 779 4.0 16.5 197 38 M

TM #16 - K AND G
GEORGE HICKS 151 158 168 477 5774 39 148 207 549 281 771 1.0 25.5 --- 73 M
KRIS VOSS 180 199 183 562 4986 27 184 229 631 274 746 3.0 26.0 194 41 W

*SUBSTITUTES*
TIM MAJOR ... ... ... ... 3388 18 188 258 734 272 776 ... 18.5 214 37 M
OWEN GILL ... ... ... ... 2159 17 127 171 422 271 716 ... 10.0 123 92 M
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LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 31-32 33-34 *35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46
8/21/18 8-4 12-6 7-9 5-16 13-11 3-2 10-1 15-14


